BID

North Central District

MiSSOUf/ 902 North Missouri St. TABULATION
P.O. Box 8
Department b0y 3559915

Fax (660) 385-1707
Toll free 1-888 ASK MoDOT
http://www.modot.mo.qgov

General Services

of Transportation
(Procurement) Division

Daniel Niec, District Engineer

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid # D209-044-R2. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were
received. This bid was awarded to: Bobby Hoelscher Trucking, Inc.. If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number
shown above. Buyer: William D. “Bill” Noyes, CPPO, CPPB, Intermediate Procurement Agent

Qty | UM Description Leo APAC - Capital Sand Lomax Ren Mutter
O’Laughlin Missouri Company Trucking Potterfield Farms
Service Trucking
Crushed Porphyry Rock — Delivered to:
40.49 41.06 41.00 44.18 4498 49.50
2675 | Tons | 871 State Hwy 240, Fayette, MO. 65248 o, .
(Rt. 240 — 1 mile South of Rt. W) 3,923 75 $108,310.75 | $109,835.50 | $109,675.00 | $118,181.50 | $120,321.50 | $132,412.50
Crushed Porphyry Rock — Delivered to: 5
930 | Tons ) 4369 State RL. &, Fayele, MO. 65248 $3§1 %23 50 $4g :1'583 50 f};41i1 Lé'gg 00 $373 964?83 50 $4§ %73? 18 00 $4§L 565925 50
(Rt. A — 5.3 miles North of Rt. 124) o T T o T T
435 Crushed Porphyry Rock — Delivered to: 43.99 43.41 46.00 47.17 47.15 56.00
1400 | Tons | Rt. 2 Box 253, Marshall, MO. 65340 $20,895:25 | $20,619-75 | $24;850:00 | $22405-75 | $22;39625 | $26;600-60
* (Rt. 20 — 0.1 mile West of Rt. 65) $61,586.00 | $60,774.00 | $64,400.00 | $66,038.00 | $66,010.00 | $78,400.00
350 | T RRIBox 564 Marshall MO—65340 4354 4263 45-00 42:65 46:15 56:00
* RE-65—1-5 ’.] .]’ 'EI#Q} $37,009-00 | $36;235:50 | $38,250:00 | $36:25250 | $39:22750 | $47:600:00
1+ 1~ o - M l.eé te:
1075 | T PHyEym . 42-65 4454 4419 46.00 4717 4715 59:00
e R 1”3 ] I’ e }_,] gﬂ, 7€f ' $45:84875 | $47.880:50 | $4750425 | $49:450-00 | $56,70FF5 | $50,68625 | $63:425.00
* Award of this Rl B was mddc on an “ltem- By [tem” basis, with the opt10n to. increase or decrease quantities. After reviewing thu responses received acdmst our
- | maintenance plan and budget, it was decided to increase the qucmtkty deld ed on the 3" line item from 475 to 1400 tons and not to award the 4% & 5" line items.
_ * ADJUSTED TOTAL ORDER EXTENSION: $200 191 25 $208,837.25 $211,108.00 | $215,875.00 | $221,868.00 | $229,062.50 | $254,465.00

The following vendors were provided notification of the online posting of this bid opportunitiy, but no responses were received from Hardy

Trucking, Hinnen Hauling & Construction, Inc., Iron Mountain Trap Rock Company, Lafarge North America, or Larry Long.




